PCB
Heat Sink
Ts-99
Series
Ts-99
Characteristics
Silicone compound with
weak sticky surfaces.

YYY = depth in mm
ZZ = thickness in mm
HOW TO ORDER
Compression
Force (psi)
Thermal Impedance (°C-in²/W) Compression (%)
1.0 mm 2.0 mm 3.0 mm 1.0 mm 2.0 mm 3.0 mm
10 0.085 0.163 0.221 10 13 16
20 0.077 0.099 0.116 22 49 60
30 0.048 0.050 0.055 53 75 82
40 0.034 0.035 0.039 63 81 86
50 0.029 0.030 0.033 65 82 87
THERMAL IMPEDANCE & COMPRESSION
RELIABILITY
Test method: ASTM D5470
Test method: ASTM D5470 , Specimen thickness = 1.0mm , Unit: °C-in²/W
Test
Property
Compression Force (psi)
70°C
Initial 100 hrs 250 hrs 500 hrs 1000 hrs
Thermal
Resistance
10 0.085 0.085 0.086 0.086 0.086
30 0.048 0.048 0.048 0.049 0.049
50 0.029 0.029 0.029 0.030 0.030
Test
Property
Compression Force (psi)
150°C
Initial 100 hrs 250 hrs 500 hrs 1000 hrs
Thermal
Resistance
10 0.085 0.085 0.086 0.087 0.087
30 0.048 0.048 0.049 0.049 0.050
50 0.029 0.029 0.030 0.030 0.031
Test
Property
Compression Force (psi)
60°C / 90%RH
Initial 100 hrs 250 hrs 500 hrs 1000 hrs
Thermal
Resistance
10 0.085 0.085 0.085 0.086 0.086
30 0.048 0.048 0.048 0.049 0.049
50 0.029 0.029 0.029 0.030 0.030
Test
Property Compression Force (psi)
-40°C (30min) ←→ +125°C (30min)
0 Cycles 100 Cycles 200 Cycles 300 Cycles 400 Cycles 500 Cycles
Thermal
Resistance
10 0.085 0.085 0.086 0.087 0.087 0.087
30 0.048 0.048 0.049 0.049 0.050 0.050
50 0.029 0.030 0.030 0.031 0.031 0.031
Test
Property Compression Force (psi)
Ultra Low Temperature -60°C
Initial 100 hrs 200 hrs 300 hrs 400 hrs 500 hrs
Thermal
Resistance
10 0.085 0.085 0.085 0.086 0.086 0.086
30 0.048 0.048 0.048 0.049 0.049 0.049
50 0.029 0.029 0.029 0.030 0.030 0.030